## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1801/2014

MEGHA MORDANI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY MOHANLAL NICHANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Neelambari Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in O.P. No. 3516 of 2014 titled "Vijay Mohanlal Nichani vs. Megha Mordani" pending before the Family Court at Chennai, Tamil Nadu, shall remain stayed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER